

Hometag owned by J. Khoury & Co s.a.l.

### **WEDDING LIST Program 2024**

# CONGRATULATIONS ON YOUR WEDDING AND WELCOME TO HOMETAG WEDDING LIST PROGRAM.

Thank you for choosing Hometag (J. Khoury& Co Sal) for your Wedding List. You will find herein all the benefits along with the terms and conditions for opening a Wedding List account at Hometag. By signing this document, you confirm that you have read, understood and agreed to its content.

#### THE HOMETAG WEDDING LIST OPTIONS:

Option 1 - 100% Fresh Cashback

The 100% Fresh Cash Back Wedding List option means you will receive the full amount deposited in your Wedding List account without any paid fees.

Option 2 – Partial payment with purchases

When you choose to use your Wedding List amount in part or in full to purchase products from Hometag you will get up to 15% additional discount (IT, Mobiles and offers are excluded).

#### **BENEFITS:**

By choosing to open a Wedding List account at Hometag, you can enjoy the below benefits:

- Money can be deposited into your Wedding List account through in- store deposits and online.
- Hometag will send you a statement of account once per week to notify you of any amount deposited in your account.
- Hometag will send a free of charge SMS to notify you instantly for each gift received in your wedding list. Also, a "Thank You" SMS will be sent in your name and on our behalf to the person who has sent you the gift.
- You will get an account number as a reference for online payments on the website.

## **TERMS AND CONDITIONS:**

- The Wedding List will be opened one month prior to the wedding and will remain active for up to 3 months after the wedding.
- Only two settlements shall be made to the couple upon their request with a one-week notice
- Fresh Cards payment option is available in-store and only online with 0 fees.
- · Lebanese pounds cash deposits: Hometag will reimburse the amount in cash as received
- Fresh US dollars cash deposits: Hometag will reimburse the amount in cash as received
- The Payment of the wedding list account shall be executed exclusively to the following beneficiary:

	Beneficiary Name:
•	The wedding list account will remain open for up to 2 months following the actual wedding date, unless agreed otherwise.
НС	OMETAG – AUTHORISED SIGNATURE:
GR	OOM & BRIDE'S SIGNATURES:
DAT	ΓΕ:
APF	PROVED BY:
WE	DDING DATE: